age 18 years or older, Latino (self or parents born in a 

Latin American country, or self-identified as “Latino” or “Hispanic”), and employment 

for 35 or more hours per week in construction.  There were no exclusion criteria. 

Ninety (90) or 75.6% of the one hundred and nineteen (119) study participants 

completed one or more work-day diary entries (n=90). 

Data Collection: The baseline interview assessed stable attributes of the individual 

(e.g., age, country of origin), occupational characteristics (e.g., years in construction,